SURFACE WATER REGISTRATION CHECKLIST

(received after July 18, 1990)

CHECK BASIN MAP X4 NAME Kkbﬁ¥q,gﬁ # \'’ UNADJUDICATED AREA ?
RECEIPT #ASS 83 S W R NUMBER _ 0]

CHECK ENCLOSURES __ WX PRELIMINARY DATA BASE ENTRY_ pw¥/
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT LETTER _ \JAX__ ENTER ON STREAM INDEX

CHECK QUADRANGLE MAP CHECK GLO PLATS

WATERMASTER CHECKLIST PUBLIC NOTICE PUBLICATION J(fﬂ?

FORM REVIEW

blanks filled in
signed
date received stamped

MAP REVIEW

«~ source and trib
— diversion point location
¢~ conveyances (pipes, ditch, etc.)

___ place of use

¢~ scale
< township, range, section
¢~ north arrow
{~ CWRE stamp
(-~ disclaimer
¢~ date survey was performed
«~ P.0.B. of survey
¢— dimensions and capacity of diversion systenm

"beneficial use" type title
¢~ "permanent-quality" paper
[ \A'ﬁh_ Ael2 -
WATER RIGHT RECORD CHECK FIELD INSPECTION

FINAL FILE REVIEW FINAL DATA BASE ENTRY

ENTER ON PLAT CARDS

CAWPSI\SWR\CHCKLIST.1

7-30-92
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WATER
RESOURCES
DEPARTMENT

December 22, 1993

MARJORIE M PETERSON
8128 LOWER SMITH RIVER ROAD
REEDSPORT OR 97467

RE: SWR-287

Dear Ms Peterson,

This will acknowledge the receipt of map to support the pre-1909 vested water right claim in
your name. I have added the map to the your file. Thank you for your attention to this matter.
If you have any questions, please give me a call.

Sincerely,

M

Don Knauer
Adjudication Specialist

JAWAS\C\2\SWR-0287.005

3850 Portland Rd NE
Salem, OR 97310
(503) 378-3739

FAX (503) 378-8130
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WATER
RESOURCES
DEPARTMENT

October 4, 1993

MARIJORIE M PETERSON
8128 LOWER SMITH RIVER ROAD
REEDSPORT OR 97467

RE: SWR-287

Dear Ms Peterson,

As we talked on the telephone today, I am sending you the information covering the mapping
requirements for pre-1909 vested water right claims. I need to have you inform me of the
Certified Water Right Examiner who you will have do your map. You must do so within 30
days. I will then contact the CWRE for a map completion schedule. If you have any questions,
please give me a call.

Sincerely,

Mo d o —

Don Knauer
Adjudication Specialist

JAWPSINSWR\CLAIMANT\2\SWR-0287.004

~JB89 ~

3850 Portland Rd NE
Salem, OR 97310
(503) 378-3739

FAX (503) 378-8130
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INTEROFFICE MEMORANDUM

Oregon Water Resources Department
Adjudications Section

TO: FILE SWR-287

FROM: Dwight French M
DATE: April 13, 1993

RE: Map submittal schedule

I was contacted today by Tom Hosholl of Stuntzner Engineering. He said that he would be
preparing the map for this claim and that the OWRD could expect it by June 15, 1993.

J:\wpS1\swr\claimant\2\swr-0287.003
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WATER
RESOURCES
February 24, 1993 DEPARTMENT

RONALD E STUNTZNER
PO BOX 118
COOS BAY OR 97420

RE: Surface Water Registration Map

Dear MR STUNTZNER,

MARIJORIE M PETERSON has indicated to the Oregon Water Resources Department (WRD)
that you have been hired to prepare the claim of beneficial use map for their Surface Water
Registration Statement. Would you please inform me of your anticipated schedule of map
preparation and submission to the WRD.

Please mark all correspondence related to this claim with the file number SWR-287.
Sincerely,

DRV

Don Knauer
Adjudication Specialist

CAWPSI\SWR\CLAIMANT\SWR-0287.002

3850 Portland Rd NE
Salem, OR 97310
(503) 378-3739

FAX (503) 378-8130
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WATER

February 24, 1993 RESOURCES

DEPARTMENT

MARJORIE M PETERSON
8128 LOWER SMITH RIVER ROAD
REEDSPORT OR 97467

Dear MS PETERSON,

This will acknowledge that your Surface Water Registration Statement in the name of
MARJORIE M PETERSON has been received by our office. The fees in the amount of $400.00
have been received and our receipt #95583 is enclosed. Your registration statement has been
numbered SWR-287.

Our office will review your form and map in the near future. If necessary we will schedule a
meeting with you that will include a site inspection. If there are problems with your form we
are usually able to take care of them during our visit. We will be able to answer any questions
you might have about the adjudication process at that time.

Please feel free to contact this office if you have any questions.

Sincerely,

Don Knauer

Adjudication Specialist

Enclosure

CAWPSI\SWR\CLAIMANT\SWR-0287.001

3850 Portland Rd NE
Salem, OR 97310
(503) 378-3739

FAX (503) 378-8130



’o STATE OF OREGON -

}""-'R RESOURCES DEPARTMENT

3850 PORTLAND ROAD NE
SALEM, OR 97310

mmW#gssaa

378—3?55/378-8130 (FAX)

RECEIVED FROM: -
BY:

CASH: CHECK: #

OTHEH (IDENTIFY)

APPLICATION

PERMIT

TRANSFER

O Myses U

TOTALRECD ‘[$ 405 ¢f) |
’b}b' A sl

[01-00-0 WRD MISC CASH ACCT |

41yl 0/

842010  ADJUDICATIONS
831.087  PUBLICATIONS/MAPS $
830650  PARKING FEES Name/month $
______ OTHER: (IDENTIFY) $
| REDUCTION OF EXPENSE 1 CASHACTT—
COST CENTER AND OBJECT CLASS VOUCHER # |:|
los-oo-o WRD OPERATING ACCT |
MISCELLANEOUS:
840.001  COPY FEES $
850.200  RESEARCH FEES $
880.109  MISC REVENUE: (IDENTIFY) $
520000 OTHER (P-6)  (IDENTIFY) $
WATER RIGHTS: _ EXAM FEE - RECORD FEE
842.001  SURFACE WATER 8 sa2002 |
842.003 ' GROUND WATER $ 842.004 $
842005  TRANSFER $ 842.006
. WELL CONSTRUCTION - EXAM FEE -
842022  WELL DRILL CONSTRUCTOR $ 842.023
842.016 . WELL DRILL OPERATOR d 842019 .|
LANDOWNER'S PERMIT 842024 |9
842013 WELL CONST START FEE $ CARD #
MONITORING WELLS $ CARD #
145-00-0 LOTTERY PROCEEDS
864.000  LOTTERY PROCEEDS I:l
[07-00-0 HYDRO ACTIVITY _HIC NUMBER -
842011  POWER LICENSE FEE(FW/WRD) $
842.115  HYDRO LICENSE FEE(FW/WRD) $

HYDRO APPLICATION

RECEIPT # 9 558 3

DATED: 42 & “o BY:

 Distribution—White Copy-Customer, Yellow Copy-Fiscal, Blue Copy-File, Buff Copy-Fiscal

S,

s




RECEIVED
MARJORIE M. PETERSON

8125 LOWSR SMITH RIVER RD
RETTISPORT. OR 97467 AUG 2 2 2000

ES DEPT.
June 15, 2000 WATER RES O REGON
State of Oregon
Water Resources Department
, ortland 158 12th NE
Salemy 97310 Salem, Oregon 97301

Sirs:

In 1992 I sent in to the department the amount of $400 and
paper work for vested water rights. My registration
statement number is SWR-287.

I would like to know what has been done. This was a lot of
work plus added expense. I would appreciate hearing from
you.

Yours truly,



LAND SURVEYING PLA_ _NG ENGINEERING  ATER RIGHTS FORESTRY

Stuntiner

TELEPHONE (503) 267-2872
FAX (503) 267-0588

705 SO. 4TH, P.O. BOX 118
COOS BAY, OREGON 97420

—_— gngt'n eering \8’L;or¢dfry

PRE-1909 Claim of Beneficial Use and Site Report SWR-287
Portions of Section 33 & 33 T.20S., R.11 W, and
Section 3 T.21S., R.11 W, W. M.
October 21, 1993

Lo T gmrer o oL

Permittee: Marjorie Peterson DEC 21 1993
8128 Lower Smith River Road WATER FeoGuin, . o
Reedsport, Oregon 97467 SALEM, OREGL “\iﬂ":'f“"

(503) 271-4569
I met Mrs. Peterson on October 21, 1993 at the site. She indicated that there had been no

deviation in use (Domestic and Stock watering) from the date water development was
initiated in November 1896.

SOURCES:

The domestic source is an unnamed creek tributary to Noel Creek. The stock watering
source is Noel Creek a tributary to Smith River.

DIVERSION POINT;

The P.O.D. is a 24" in diameter by 30" tall concrete and plastic in-stream collection
device. the P.O.D. islocated N 57 E 1155 ft. from the S1/16 comner of section 33/34
Township 20 South , Range 11 West.

MOTOR: N/A

PUMP: N/A



PIPE;

The system is all grawty A total of four hundred and twenty feet of one inch dlameter
black plastic pipe is used from the P.O.D. to the place of use. The pipe bears S 18 W for
100 feet, thence S70°E for 70 feet to a 500 gallon plastic storage tank, thence 250
feet S 02 W to the place of use.

USES:
The primary use from the unnamed creek is domestic including .30 acres of lawn and

garden. The stock watering occurs along the length of Noel Creek that meanders
through the property.

AMOUNT REQUESTED: (Calculations)

Domestic 01 CFS
Livestock 30 head cattle
_30@ 15 gal./day/hd
450 gallons per day 3lgpm
“laim of Beneficial U L 79 GPM
LIFT:

The place of domestic use is 35' lower in elevation than the P.O.D. this includes the height
of the storage tank. The pressure was gauged at the place of use at 15 PSI the flow was
also measured at 3 1/2 gallon per minute. The elevation differences were obtained by
using a clinometer.

HEADS:

Generic lawn type sprinklers and garden hoses are used for the domestic irrigation.



A4 -~

This type of lawn sprinkler has a capacity of 2 - 5 GPM depending on the PSI. The
system had been winterized so the capacity of the sprinklers was determined from data
compiled from previous sprinkler and PSI tests.

POINT OF BEGINNING

The P.O.D. was tied to the S1/16 corner of section 33 and 34. The bearing and distance
to the P.O.D. from the corner are North 57 East 1155 feet. The bearings and
distance were obtained by using a hand compass, string chain, aerial photo, engineer's
scale, and calculations from assessors map Douglas County 20 - 11 - 34.

CONCLUSION / REMARKS

The final proof survey and inspection of PRE-1909, SWR-287 was completed on October
21, 1993 and the facts contained in this report and accompanying final proof map are
correct to the best of my knowledge.

I Marjorie Peterson, agree to the findings of the CWRE and do submit this site report and
map as my claim of beneficial us of the water as provided under the terms and conditions
of my SWR-287.

Date /2-20- 93 N ppree VZZZZA-»—,A/ <

Marjorie Petérson
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EXAMINERS DISCLAIMER STATMENT

THE PREPARATION OF THIS MAP WAS FOR THE PURPOSE OF
IDENTIFYING THE LOCATION OF THE WATER RIGHT ONLY AND

HAS NO INTENT TO PROVIDE DIMENSIONS OR LOCATION OF
PROPERTY OWNERSHIP LINES.

Rerald T Stuntzner
Nev, 192, 1087

Complete 1909 Vested Water Rights
Application Map is Scheduled and
Forth Coming.
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DEC 22 1852
December 1, 1992 )
WAl ok Hebi e R

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: QALER, ORECD

I live on Noel Creek, about two miles from where it flows
into the Smith River. My father, Warren Waggoner, lived
here when his mother married Jesse Abbott in 1986 and they
moved to Abbott's homestead. So Jesse Abbott is my step
grandfather.

Jesse Abbott sold the farm in 1907 to Blackwell and he in
turn sold to Alden Leach. The Leach family lived here from
1909 to 1916 as verified by land records and told to me by
their children and my uncle.

My uncle, Everett Abbott, Gardiner, Oregon, worked on a
dairy on adjoining land while in high school until 1918,
and he says a family was living here then but doesn't
remember the name.

As told to me by A.V."Pete" Jones, Gardiner, Oregon, when
his folks purchased this farm in 1922, the original domestic
water came from the spring I am now using. The Jones family
lived here until 1940 when they sold to Wm Cookson.
(Statement attached on Cookson). 1940-1947.

In the next seven years many families and hired men lived here.
From my neighbors, Lyle Earle and Sollie Earle who live on
adjoining property, I have documented some of the names.

Wesley Earle; Allen Earle; parents of Wm Cookson; Josh and
Marie Clark; Duge McAlister; Frank Jensen.

Ray Rookard bought the farm about 1956 and occupied it until
my husband, Leslie Peterson (deceased), and I bought it from
Rookard in 1966.

Domestic water was coming from a spring which was the original
source at the time we came here. This spring later went
underground so we fixed up a water system for our new house
built in 1975. This was a small stream nearby which the
ground water from the spring ran into. In 1991 the system
had to be redone and since the water was always silty, I
checked out the original spring and found it again to the

top of the ground, so I had it changed back to that one which
I am using now. If the spring should sink again, I will have
to once again get domestic water from the side stream.

There has always been livestock pastured here and I run some
beef cattle. They sometimes drink from Noel Creek which
runs all the way through my property.

Respectfully submitted

Marjorie M. Peterson



O Water Resources Department
regon ' Commerce Building
158 12th Street NE

Salem, OR 97301-4172
(503) 378-3739

FAX (503) 378-8130

John A. Kitzhaber, M.D., Govermnor

September 7, 2000

Marjorie M. Peterson
8128 Lower Smith River Rd
Reedsport OR 97467

RE: Surface Water Registration # 287

Dear Ms Peterson

Thank you for your recent inquiry regarding the status of the Surface Water Registration
Statement (SWR) you submitted in December of 1992. I’ve checked the file and found that your
file is complete; meaning that the Registration Statement, map and fees are in order.

Currently the Adjudication Section is focusing it’s efforts on the Klamath Basin Adjudication.
The Department does not have a plan or time line in place as to what basin will be adjudicated
next or when it will occur.

Your water use has been documented with the Department and will be considered at the time the
source you have claimed is adjudicated. Although the Department does not have any projected
time as to when your source will be adjudicated, it is important that you continue to use the water
in the manner stated in your SWR. No regulation of your water use, as claimed, will occur until
your water right has been determined.

If you have any additional questions, please feel free the call me at 1-800-624-3199 extension
295.

Sincgrely,

Gerry Clar
Adjudication Specialist

C:\temp\swr response letter. wpd
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THE UNPTED STATES OF ANERICA.
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_meutioned .

Jenrra B.Abhott to Arilla Abbott

e i

Ptk s AU A B T s S
saey B.Abbott of Bardiner ,0reaon tha

party of the first part and Arille Abbott of the sare place the party of the seoond part .
Witnesseth ! That tha raid party of the part ,for in oconsiderstion of the wmum of
Pive Dollars Gold Coin of the United Stites of Ams~iga to him in hand paid by the said par
of the oeeond part .thc.rocolpt whersof {8 heradby asknovledged ydo by these pPrenents grant,
bargsin ysellyeonvey end confirm unto the aaid Party of the mecond part and to her heirs ~mi
annigis ferever all that certain lot piece or parrel of land erituate y1lying and bdeing in
the County of Douglas ;Btate of Oregon and bounded and particularly described as follows ,

wit ¢
:"o '}'ho weat half of the WNortheast quarter of section Thirty Pour ,Townsh$ p ‘P.w-nty ’
Bouth of Range Fleven West of Willamette Meridian ,containing Fighty eores.

Togelher with the tenementa ,hereditaments and anpurtenances thereto belonging sor in
anywinre np'porul.unq iand also all entate yrivht ytitle and interest sat law and equity
therein or thereto sinoluding ewes=e

To Hava nnd to Hold tha aame to the faid Arilla Ahhott her heire and asrigna
and 1 4o covenant with the peld Arilla Abhott and her legal repressntatives foraver ,that
the said real entate
and administrator.s shall warrant and defend the nams to
and apaimir forsver ,agsinet the lawful eclaira and demande of all paraona

In Witiieas Whereofsthe sald psrty of the first part has hersunto aet hir hand and nresal

the day and year first atove written .
In-Witnens Wrersol. the said party of the firet part has hereunto

senl the day and yeer first above written .
8ianed ,realed and delivered in the preesnce of
- O+.B.Hinadale )
N.J.Cornwall )

foresver:

in fres from all incumbrabese ,and that I will and my heiras ,exrcut®
the said Arilla Abbott her hairs
whomroevaT,

rert his nand and

Jesne B.Abbott ( L.8.)

Gtate of Oregon ;

LL]
County of Doualas ) On this Twenty third day of January A.D.one thousand eight hundred
snd ninety seven hefore me, O.H.Hinsdale a Notary Publio in and for said County , duly com=
sinaioned and aworn yperaonrlly ap: sared the within named Jeane.Abbott whose name 18 sub-
gorined to the annexad instrument ma a party thereto spermonally known to me to be the in=-
eividusl demcribed in and who executed the sald snnnrxed inftrunent yand who acknowledaed to
g that he execited the aame fresly and voluntarily .and for thea uman and purposss therasin

In Witness Whereof oI have hereunto set rmy hand and affixed my offlicial »seal ,the

day and year in thia certiffoate first above written .
(seal) O.r.Hinednle
Notary Publio .
at 10:40 A M. and recorded .
D.R.Shambrook,o.Clerk.
by $. I(I/‘/(/MD"P“ ty.
Y f

Piled June 16tn 1903

John C.Noel et ux to Es8.Baker ¢ Jesre H.Abhott Hond for Dem

renenta ¢Tnat we John C.Noel and Ida Noel as .riiecipal and ===

sly bound u.ito F.0.Baker & Jenma f.Abtott In *hn nn 0% Fight
Thousnnd ng/IC0 Dollare of the United States of Amarica sto the payment of whioh to the
said E.0.Paker & Jerne H.Abbott oT their exeottors ,adminintrators or assimmn ywe harely
Joi%ntly and severally bind ouraslves .o‘ur heira sexecu’'ors judministrators or arfigns

firmly by these presente .

8ealed with our mealn

The condition.of thie obligation is auch ¢
That Whermas the We raid obligors have agreed to asll and convey unto the naid
obligees & certain traot entute nitusted in Douglaa County State of Oregon

it ¢
mca‘;ogl‘:.i nn: :';créh;din: :°vlu“i'§ F.‘;' and lot ? me0.34 Tp.20 B.R.II W oy FY N W § 4N ri
L] '
gl SE} BFl sea 4 land the NW§ WW t and
d lote 6:7,8,0sand 10 Aec 3 ; the

b Epe ighd i : n Douulus County Oresoa.

f wWillamette Weridian i
lots 5 & s00.10 in T .71 S.R.1I Weo
lph: ,i,.-. fo he conveyed by & good end aufficiant wdee nty deed of the said odbliaers aonvey

and suffioient titls to the ssme free from all encumbrences .
ed and oonveyance 1t is sqreed that the saild obligres anall
psy  the sum of Elzht Thousend no /1CO Dollars
ording to the terms of &« certain avresment &
of the unpsid

Know all men by theme p
nd ==ve- sre held and fir

and doted the 5° day of June A.D.I1G03 .

of reul

{ing & good olear
And whereas for sufoh de
en or before the lat day of July I9IS

03 eoc
hereon from the 5% day of June IS
:;:::g:..f:ua-mg L] An amount equal to eight per cent

ip a 0o0;y towit @ y
prinoipal afores.id pev annum ypaid ssmisnnually paia July ist and Janusry first from

Now therefore if the ssid obligore shall ,upon tha payment of seid

- od and suffieient

sgreement sccording to the tenor thereof ,deliver unto said oblicegr a RO
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1 Reedsport, and Vera Edna Hender-

.Ito death in an accident at the age

| Brown conducted the services. Bur«

B R AL ey,

" PR S =Y st - - ql:l 7. _‘
o % e oy T
conAniLLAREF BT
CIGHIEER, SUNDSY .

Funeral servicgs 5(;'6 held Sun-
day, July 6th, at 3:30 p.m. at the
Unger Funeral Home for Arilla
Leach Waggoner Abbott, who died
July 3rd at 815 p.m At her home
on.Smith River where she had lived
for tho past 40 yeara,

Mrs. ‘Abbott "bad been bedtast
for only fhree wecks prior to her
death though she had been in fail.
ing health for the past. 12 or 15
years. She wag -horn October 16,
1872, at Lobng Praifrie, in Douglas
county, near Scottsburg, the daugh-
ter of Mr. and Mrs, Martin Leach,
a ploneer family in the area. On
May 10, 1891, she was married to
Dennis Roy Waggoner, in Polk
county, Oregon., He was killed by a
talling tree on February 4, 1894, at
the age of 27.;0n November 4, 1896
she was married to Jesse B.. Abbott
who was then homesteading on
Smith River. He too, preceded her |
in death, bhaving passed away in
1948. )

Three children were born of Mrs..
Abbott's marriage to Dennis Wag-
gocer. all of whom survive. They
are Dennis Roy Waggoner and
William Warren Waggoner, both of

son, Smith River. Eight children
werp born of her second marriage,
seven of whom survive. They are
daughters Violet Birdsall and Viv-
{an Probasco, af Reedsport and|!
Ruth Wiley of Smith River, and
sons Dewey and Forrest of Reeds-}!
port, Clarence of Smith River and (!
Everett’ of Gardiner. The eighth
child, Mary M. Abbott, was burned

of four, -
One of a family of 12, Mrs, Ab-
bott is survived by  one brother,
Lawrence, of Idaho,"and a sister,
Mrs. Etta Noel of Gardiner. She {8
also survived by 63 grandchildren,
56 grest grandchildren and many
nieces and nephews, ) ]
Pallbearers were six grandsons, ||
‘Leslie Franklin, Ben Henderson,|’
John Waggoner, James Peck, Mar-
tin Andruss and Jesse Abbott.’ Le-
ona Cooper was. soloist and* Joei

et eNemcscssssasasl

ial was in Gardiner cemetery. . .




,
M
\
w0y £
5
%y
1
(% W7
huc
%
<
{
>

-
). X
i

oo

e ™ i

[ ‘ el /
e i

Bk i

o)

Fralet— 4 _
Wea ., 97,1792

' ot el Cneett [ (Y ek

Hhe ralin Drsues) thia? corme froor Zhie Hoai)



- MARJORIE M. PETERSON ~ T
8128 LOWER SMITH RIVER RD e
REEDSPORT, OR 97467 »
DEC 251992

WAL LR e i i

SALEN, Cneoe

December 28, 1992

Oregon Water Resources Dept.
Adjudication Section

3850 Portland Rd NE

Salem, Oregon 97310

Sirs:
Please find attached the necessary papers for proof of
surface water use prior to 1909, and with out more than
a five year break to present.
Also enclosed is my check for $400.

Respectfully,

Marjorie M. Peterson








